
YEAR UPCUSA PCUS PCUSA TOTALS CHANGE
pct 

change

1960 3,259,011 899,116 4,158,127

1961 3,249,007 913,582 4,162,589 4,462 0.11%
1962 3,277,787 924,104 4,201,891 39,302 0.94%
1963 3,291,998 933,534 4,225,532 23,641 0.56%
1964 3,302,839 940,634 4,243,473 17,941 0.42%
1965 3,308,622 945,975 4,254,597 11,124 0.26%
1966 3,298,583 951,182 4,249,765 -4,832 -0.11%
1967 3,268,761 956,486 4,225,247 -24,518 -0.58%
1968 3,229,724 957,430 4,187,154 -38,093 -0.91%
1969 3,172,760 953,174 4,125,934 -61,220 -1.48%
1970 3,095,791 953,600 4,049,391 -76,543 -1.89%
1971 3,021,369 945,074 3,966,443 -82,948 -2.09%
1972 2,916,757 946,536 3,863,293 -103,150 -2.67%
1973 2,817,052 906,359 3,723,411 -139,882 -3.76%
1974 2,731,538 891,111 3,622,649 -100,762 -2.78%
1975 2,665,973 878,126 3,544,099 -78,550 -2.22%
1976 2,615,662 877,664 3,493,326 -50,773 -1.45%
1977 2,569,437 869,693 3,439,130 -54,196 -1.58%
1978 2,520,367 862,416 3,382,783 -56,347 -1.67%
1979 2,477,364 852,711 3,330,075 -52,708 -1.58%
1980 2,434,033 838,485 3,272,518 -57,557 -1.76%
1981 2,387,882 823,143 3,211,025 -61,493 -1.92%
1982 2,351,119 814,931 3,166,050 -44,975 -1.42%
1983 3,131,228 3,131,228 -34,822 -1.11%
1984 3,100,951 3,100,951 -30,277 -0.98%
1985 3,057,226 3,057,226 -43,725 -1.43%
1986 3,016,488 3,016,488 -40,738 -1.35%
1987 2,976,937 2,976,937 -39,551 -1.33%
1988 2,938,830 2,938,830 -38,107 -1.30%
1989 2,895,706 2,895,706 -43,124 -1.49%
1990 2,856,713 2,856,713 -38,993 -1.36%
1991 2,815,045 2,815,045 -41,668 -1.48%
1992 2,780,406 2,780,406 -34,639 -1.25%
1993 2,742,192 2,742,192 -38,214 -1.39%
1994 2,698,262 2,698,262 -43,930 -1.63%
1995 2,665,276 2,665,276 -32,986 -1.24%
1996 2,631,466 2,631,466 -33,810 -1.28%
1997 2,609,191 2,609,191 -22,275 -0.85%
1998 2,587,674 2,587,674 -21,517 -0.83%
1999 2,560,201 2,560,201 -27,473 -1.07%
2000 2,525,330 2,525,330 -34,871 -1.38%
2001 2,493,781 2,493,781 -31,549 -1.27%
2002 2,451,969 2,451,969 -41,812 -1.71%
2003 2,405,311 2,405,311 -46,658 -1.94%
2004 2,362,136 2,362,136 -43,175 -1.83%
2005 2,316,662 2,313,662 -48,474 -2.10%



2006 2,267,118 2,267,118 -46,544 -2.05%
2007 2,209,546 2,209,546 -57,572 -2.61%
2008 2,140,165 2,140,165 -69,381 -3.24%
2009 2,077,138 2,077,138 -63,027 -3.03%
2010 2,016,091 2,016,091 -61,047 -3.03%
2011 1,952,287 1,952,287 -63,804 -3.29%
2012 1,849,496 1,849,496 -102,791 -5.26%


